Fremont Micro Devices FT24C08A-Exx
© 2019 Fremont Micro Devices Inc. Confidential Rev1.4 DS24C08A-Exx-page1
Two-Wire Serial EEPROM
8K (8-bit wide)
FEATURES
 Low voltage and low power operations:
 FT24C08A: VCC = 1.8V to 5.5V, Industrial temperature range (-40℃ to 85℃).
 16 bytes page write mode.

VOL1 Output low level VCC @ 1.8V, IOL = 0.15 mA 0.2 V
VOL2 Output low level VCC @ 3.0V, IOL = 2.1 mA 0.4 V
ORDER CODE:
FT24C08A - X X X - X
Circuit Type
Package
D: DIP8
S: SOP8
M: MSOP8
T: TSSOP8
L: SOT23-5
P: TSOT23-5
N: DFN8
Packaging
B: Tube
T: Tape and Reel
HSF
R: RoHS
G: RoHS and Halogen FreeTemp. Range
E: -40℃-85℃
Fremont Micro Devices FT24C08A-Exx
© 2019 Fremont Micro Devices Inc. Confidential Rev1.4 DS24C08A-Exx-page13
ORDER INFORMATION
* ELR/ELG/EPR/EPG : The device address A2 bits must be set to zero.
Package Temperature
Range Vcc HSF Packaging Order code
DIP8 -40-85℃ 1.8V-5.5V
RoHS Tube FT24C08A-EDR-B
Green Tube FT24C08A-EDG-B
SOP8 -40-85℃ 1.8V-5.5V
RoHS
Tube FT24C08A-ESR-B
Tape and Reel FT24C08A-ESR-T
Green
Tube FT24C08A-ESG-B
Tape and Reel FT24C08A-ESG-T
MSOP8 -40-85℃ 1.8V-5.5V
RoHS
Tube FT24C08A-EMR-B
Tape and Reel FT24C08A-EMR-T
Green
Tube FT24C08A-EMG-B
Tape and Reel FT24C08A-EMG-T
TSSOP8 -40-85℃ 1.8V-5.5V
RoHS
Tube FT24C08A-ETR-B
Tape and Reel FT24C08A-ETR-T
Green
Tube FT24C08A-ETG-B
Tape and Reel FT24C08A-ETG-T
DFN8 -40-85℃ 1.8V-5.5V
RoHS Tape and Reel FT24C08A-ENR-T
Green Tape and Reel FT24C08A-ENG-T
SOT23-5 -40-85℃ 1.8V-5.5V
RoHS Tape and Reel FT24C08A-ELR-T*
Green Tape and Reel FT24C08A-ELG-T*
TSOT23-5 -40-85℃ 1.8V-5.5V
RoHS Tape and Reel FT24C08A-EPR-T*
Green Tape and Reel FT24C08A-EPG-T*
Fremont Micro Devices FT24C08A-Exx
© 2019 Fremont Micro Devices Inc. Confidential Rev1.4 DS24C08A-Exx-page14
DIP8 PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Symbol
Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 3.710 4.310 0.146 0.170
A1 0.510 0.020
A2 3.200 3.600 0.126 0.142
B 0.380 0.570 0.015 0.022
B1 1.524（BSC） 0.060（BSC）
C 0.204 0.360 0.008 0.014
D 9.000 9.400 0.354 0.370
E 6.200 6.600 0.244 0.260